



## TECHNICAL SHEET

### PLUM CAKE WITH FRUITS AND RAISINS

**TS-39****REVISION:03**

EDIT DATE: 22/11/2023

Hoja 1/2

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION and previous use:**

English sponge cake style baked product with candied fruit, cut and wrapped.

**INGREDIENTS:**

**WHEAT** flour, sugar, **EGGS**, vegetable oil (sunflower and **SOY** in variable proportion), raisins (10%), candied fruits (10%) [pumpkin, orange peel, sugars (sucrose, fructose and dextrose), preservative (E- 202, E-223 **SULPHITES**), color (E-133, E-102, E-129) and acidulant (E-330)], **WHEY** powder, anti-caking agent (calcium carbonate), sorbitol, glucose, raising agent (E -450, E-500ii), preservative (E-200, E-281), corn starch, salt and aromas. **May contain traces of nuts.**

**DECLARATION OF ALLERGENS (Regulation UE 1169/2011)**

	<b>CONTAIN</b>	<b>TRACES</b>	<b>VARIETY</b>
<b>CEREALS with GLUTEN</b> & derivatives	Y		
<b>CRUSTACEANS</b> & derivatives	N	N	
<b>EGGS</b> & derivatives	Y		
<b>FISH</b> & fish products	N	N	
<b>SOYA</b> & derivatives	Y		
<b>MILK</b> & derivatives	Y		
<b>PEANUTS</b> and derivates	N	Y	
<b>NUTS</b> & derivates	N	N	
<b>CELERY</b> & derivative	N	N	
<b>MUSTARD</b> & derivative	N	N	
<b>SESAM GRAINS</b> & derivative	N	N	
<b>SULPHITES</b> (<10ppm)	Y		
<b>Lupin</b> & derivative	N	N	
<b>Shells</b> & derivative	N	N	

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (EU Regulation 1169/2011)**  
**Average content per 100 g of product**

<b>Energy Value (Kjul-Kcal)</b>	<b>1364 Kjul - 325kcal</b>
<b>Fats</b>	<b>9,8 g</b>
Of which:	
<b>Saturated</b>	<b>5,3 g</b>
Mono unsaturated	
Polyunsaturated	
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	<b>52,7 g</b>
Of which:	
<b>Sugars</b>	<b>30 g</b>
Polyalcohol's	
Starch	
<b>Protein</b>	<b>3,7 g</b>
<b>Salt</b>	<b>0,5 g</b>

**PREFERRED DATE OF CONSUMPTION AND CONSERVATION CONDITIONS:**

8 months. Store in a cool, dry place.



## TECHNICAL SHEET

### PLUM CAKE WITH FRUITS AND RAISINS

**TS-39****REVISION:03**

EDIT DATE: 22/11/2023

Hoja 2/2

**Types of MATERIALS used:**

1. Bulk individually packaged with food polypropylene  
All of this finally packaged in cardboard boxes.

**Information about GMO:**

The product does not contain or is composed of Genetically Modified Organisms or ingredients produced from them. Therefore, it should not be labeled with regard to Genetically Modified Organisms according to regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 of September 22.

**LOGISTIC INFORMATION:**

	INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED BULK	BULK
Internal CODE	004041	005074
EAN CODE		
BOX EAN CODE	8410803061955	8410803041698
NET WEIGHT unit	92 g	45g
UNIT/BOX	24ud	55ud
NET WEIGHT box	2,2 kg	2,5kg
BOX/PALET	162 cajas	162 cajas